share. Net tangible book value per share of shares of our common stock is equal to our net tangible assets (tangible
assets less total liabilities), as of September 30, 2014, divided by the number of shares of common stock issued and
outstanding as of September 30, 2014.

Dilution per share represents the difference between the public offering price per share of our common stock and the
adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock after giving effect to this offering. After reflecting the
sale of an assumed 4,000,000 shares of our common stock offered by us at the public offering price of $1.75 per share,
which is the reported closing price of a share of our common stock on the NASDAQ Capital Market on December 1,
2014, less underwriter discount and estimated offering expenses, our adjusted net tangible book value and our
adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock as of September 30, 2014 would have been
$12,435,987, or $1.22 per share. The change represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value per share of
our common stock of $0.18 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $0.53 per share to new
investors purchasing the shares of common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share
dilution:

Public offering price per share of our common stock $ 1.75
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2014 (1) 1.04
Increase per share attributable to this offering (2) 0.18

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering (2) $ 1.22

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering (2) $ 0.53

(1) 	Based upon 6,200,841 shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2014, excluding (i) 205,032
shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of our outstanding stock options and warrants with weighted
average exercise prices ranging from $6.88 to $9.30 per share outstanding as of the date of this prospectus, (ii)
9,400,000 shares of our common stock available for issuance as of the date of this prospectus under our 2014 Share
Incentive Plan, and (iii) 236,903 shares of our common stock available for issuance as of the date of this prospectus
under our 2008 Incentive Plan.

(2) 	Assumes the underwriter’s over-allotment option has not been exercised.

Edgar Filing: Sino-Global Shipping America, Ltd. - Form S-1/A

47

MARKET PRICE

OF COMMON EQUITY AND RELATED SHAREHOLDER MATTERS

Market Information

Market for Our Common Stock

Our common stock is traded on the NASDAQ Capital Market under the symbol “SINO.” The high and low common
stock sales prices per share during the periods indicated were as follows:

Quarter Ended/Ending Sep. 30 Dec. 31
(1) Mar. 31 June 30 Year

Fiscal year 2015
Common stock price per share:
High $ 4.69 2.339 $ 4.69
Low $ 1.37 1.453 $ 1.37

Fiscal year 2014
Common stock price per share:
High $ 3.52 $ 2.90 $ 2.97 $ 3.00 $ 3.52
Low $ 1.43 $ 1.57 $ 2.26 $ 2.01 $ 1.43

Fiscal year 2013
Common Stock price per share:
High $ 2.73 $ 2.49 $ 2.75 $ 1.89 $ 2.75
Low $ 1.85 $ 1.30 $ 1.71 $ 1.24 $ 1.24

(1) 	As of December 1, 2014

19

Edgar Filing: Sino-Global Shipping America, Ltd. - Form S-1/A

48

On December 1, 2014, the reported closing price on the NASDAQ Capital Market of our common stock was $1.75
per share. As of December 1, 2014, we had seven (7) holders of record of our common stock. The number of holders
of record is based upon the actual number of holders registered at such date and does not include holders of shares in
“street name” or persons, partnerships, associates, corporations or other entities in security position listings maintained
by depositories.

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF